The AVX Space BME (Base Metal Electrode) X7R surface
mount MLCC utilises leading edge technology in MLCC
construction and material processing. The BME technology
delivers a superior capacitance voltage capability compared
to conventional PME (Precious Metal Electrode)
technologies with the reliability levels demanded by the
space industry. The availability of higher capacitance values
in smaller case sizes not only reduces the amount of board

Detailed Spec
3009041
HOW TO ORDER
DIMENSIONS
06
Component
Variant
02 (0603)
03 (0805)
04 (1206)
05 (1210)
06 (1812)
225
Capacitance
Code
2 significant digits
+ number of zeros
e.g.
103 = 10nF
225 = 2.2μF
J
Capacitance
Tolerance
J = 5%
K = 10%
M = 20%
E
Voltage
X = 16V
A = 25V
C = 50V
E = 100V
Size 0603 0805 1206 1210 1812
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
(L) Length 1.45 (0.057) 1.75 (0.069) 1.80 (0.071) 2.20 (0.087) 3.00 (0.118) 3.40 (0.134) 3.00 (0.118) 3.40 (0.124) 4.20 (0.165) 4.80 (0.189)
(W) Width 0.65 0.026) 0.95 (0.037) 1.05 (0.041) 1.45 (0.057) 1.40 (0.055) 1.80 (0.071) 2.30 (0.091) 2.70 (0.106) 3.00 (0.118) 3.40 (0.124)
(T) Thickness 1.00 (0.039) Max. 1.52 (0.060) Max. 1.80 (0.071) Max. 2.80 (0.110) Max. 2.80 (0.110) Max.
(t) terminal 0.20 (0.008) 0.50 (0.020) 0.25 (0.010) 0.75 (0.030) 0.25 (0.010) 0.75 (0.030) 0.25 (0.010) 0.75 (0.030) 0.25 (0.010) 0.95 (0.037)
W
L
T
t
2 ■ JULY 2015
mm (inches)
Please note all parts are terminated with a minimum 10% Pb plating. All parts packed in waffles.
Lot Validation Testing (LVT) can be ordered separately, LVT Groups 3, 2b, 2a, 1.
JULY 2015 ■ 3
Space Level BME X7R MLCC
ESCC QPL 3009/041 Approved
PREFERRED SIZES ARE SHADED
Case Size 0603 0805 1206 1210 1812
Code Value 16V 25V 50V 100V 16V 25V 50V 100V 16V 25V 50V 100V 16V 25V 50V 100V 16V 25V 50V 100V
222 2.2 (nF)
272 2.7
332 3.3
392 3.9
472 4.7
562 5.6
682 6.8
822 8.2
103 10
123 12
153 15
183 18
223 22
273 27
333 33
393 39
473 47
563 56
683 68
823 82
104 100